111117 WE INCREASE UPTIME,
�,,mcrm SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY
Siemens Modulation Valves
Category: MVS661
Capacity requirements: 0,16 - 6,30 Kvs [m3/h]
Functional description:
MVS661 is a modulating valve for the connection to the refrigerant level control sensor type
HBLC. It can be used for all refrigerants and has a fast reaction time. The modulating

5teel / CrNi steel
CrNi stee l
Choose the valve ordering code and the sensor family based on capacity
requirements- Kvs [m3/h]
Valve and sensor selection:
MVS 661 IP valve with built in heater .siemens A5R61-IP
[3] [2] [1]
Sensor Family Producer Ordering code Refrigerant Actuator/Coil Kvs [m3/h] Size MOPD
HBLC/C/5-xxx Carel E2B05C5000 NH3,HFC,CO2 Integrated 0.016 10mm 140 bar
E2B09C5000 NH3,HFC,C02 Integrated 0.0275 10mm 140 bar
E2B11C5000 NH3,HFC,CO2 Integrated 0.0475 10mm 140 bar
E2B14C5000 NH3,HFC,CO2 Integrated 0.0725 10mm 140 bar
E2B18C5000 NH3,HFC,C02 Integrated 0.106 10mm 140 bar
E2B24C5000 NH3,HFC,CO2 Integrated 0.21 10mm 140 bar
E2B35C5000 NH3,HFC,CO2 Integrated 0.34 10mm 140 bar
HBLC/C-xxx 5iemens MV5661.25-016N NH3,HFC,C02 Integrated 0.16 DN25 53 bar
MV5661.25-0.4N NH3,HFC,CO2 Integrated 0.40 DN25 53 bar
MV5661.25-1.0N NH3,HFC,CO2 Integrated 1.00 DN25 53 bar
MV5661.25-2.SN NH3,HFC,C02 Integrated 2.50 DN25 53 bar
MV5661.25-6.3N NH3,HFC,CO2 Integrated 6.30 DN25 53 bar
HBLC/C-xxx Danfoss/5iemens 1(525 NH3,HFC,C02 5iemens M2FP 6-12 DN25 18 bar
1(532 NH3,HFC,CO2 5iemens M2FP 9-17 DN32 18 bar
I C540 NH3,HFC,CO2 5iemens M2FP 15-26 DN40 18 bar
I C550 NH3,HFC,CO2 5iemens M2FP 23-40 DN50 18 bar
1(565 NH3,HFC,CO2 5iemens M2FP 23-70 DN65 18 bar
1(5100 NH3,HFC,CO2 5iemens M2FP 142 DNl00 18 bar
1(5125 NH3,HFC,C02 5iemens M2FP 207 DN125 18 bar
I C5150 NH3,HFC,CO2 5iemens M2FP 354 DN150 18 bar
The Danfoss/Siemens combination consists of the ICSxx pilot val ve from Danfoss and the Siemens M2FP actuator
Page 2
111117 WE INCREASE UPTIME,
�,,mcrm SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY
Ordering code
Valve type Kvs [m3/h]
MVS661.25-016N 0,16
MVS661.2S-0.4N 0,4
MVS661.25-l.0N 1,0
MVS661.25-2.5N 2,5
MVS661.25-6.3N 6,3
MVS661.25-0.16N-I P 0,16
MVS661.25-0.4N-I P 0,4
MVS661.25-l.0N-1 P 1,0
MVS661.25-2.SN-IP 2,5
MVS661.25-6.3N-IP 6,3
Mechanical dimensions
�
QoE [kW] DN Ordering code
9S 25 Siemens MVS ... 0.16N